KENORA & DISTRICT DOG CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS AND OBEDIENCE TRIALS
JUNE 14, 15 & 16, 2013 JUDGING SCHEDULE

Welcome to the K.D.D.C.’s 17" Annual Shows and Trials, at the Keewatin Memorial Arena. The club and its members are looking forward to six great shows and six great trials! We hope that you will take
advantage of OUR CITY and its many services. Keewatin boasts some great eating establishments within walking distance of the show site, including: “901 Westside”, “South View Bistro” and “Nippers” (across
from the LCBO). You may camp at the Show site for a fee of $15 per night, but please keep your area clean. We also encourage you to visit downtown Kenora. We hope you enjoy your time at our shows and trials
and your visit to our city. GOOD LUCK TO ALL EXHIBITORS! WE ARE GLAD YOU CAME BACK! WELCOME TO THOSE WHO ARE NEW! We ask your cooperation: there will be plenty of exercise areas
provided for your dogs. Please be sure to clean up after your dog at all times. Building will be open for exhibitors to set up at 4:00pm Thursday. No exceptions. Each morning, the building will be open at 6:30am
and will close at 10pm each evening. No Exceptions. Coffee and Donuts courtesy of the Kenora & District Dog Club. No PRIVATE EX-PENS will be permitted on the floor due to space restrictions.
GEORGE D. TAYLOR MEMORIAL SHOW — SATURDAY, JUNE 15, SHOW 4, JUDGED BY Nancy Popovich
¥ JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP - CONFORMATION *** SATURDAY NOON BREAK *** *** JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP - OBEDIENCE *** SUNDAY NOON BREAK ***
*** This judging schedule was put together in the shortest time possible. E & OE. ***

GROUP 1 - SPORTING SHOW 1 FRIDAY SHOW 2 FRIDAY SHOW 3 SATURDAY SHOW 4 SATURDAY SHOW 5 SUNDAY SHOW 6 SUNDAY
Ring 1 — 8:30am Ring 2 —1:00pm Ring 1 — 9:30am Ring 2 — 2:45pm Ring 1 — 8:00am Ring 2 —11:00am
J. Buchanan A. Bennett G. Taylor N. Popovich P. Bruce S. Alexander
M—-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S
Barbet 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Pointer (GermanSH) 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Retriever (FlatCoat) 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
Retriever (Golden) 2-1-1 2-0-1 2-0-1 2-1-1 2-1-1 2-1-1
Retriever (Labrador) 1-1-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-1 1-1-1 1-1-1
Setter (English) 1-1-1 1-1-1 1-1-2 1-1-2 1-1-2 1-1-2
Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-1 0-0-2 0-0-1 0-0-2
Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0—-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Vizsla 0-3-1 0-3-1 0-3-1 0-3-1 0-3-1 0-3-1
Weimaraner 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
TOTAL 20 19 19 23 20 21
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS SHOW 1 FRIDAY SHOW 2 FRIDAY SHOW 3 SATURDAY SHOW 4 SATURDAY SHOW 5 SUNDAY SHOW 6 SUNDAY
Ring 1 — 9:45am Ring 2 —4:00pm Ring 1 — 8:30am Ring 2 —11:15am Ring 1 — 9:00am Ring 2 —2:10pm
J. Buchanan A. Bennett G. Taylor N. Popovich P. Bruce J. Lobb
M—-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S
Baseniji 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Bassett Hound 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Beagle 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-1-1 0-1-1
Dachshund (ML) 1-3-1 1-3-1 1-4-1 1-4-1 1-3-1 0-0-0
Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0 1-0-0
Norrbottenspets 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0 0-2-0
Saluki 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-3 0-0-3
Whippet 1-0-1 1-0-1 1-0-2 1-0-2 1-0-2 1-0-2
TOTAL 15 15 19 19 19 14



GROUP 3 - WORKING

SHOW 1 FRIDAY

SHOW 2 FRIDAY

SHOW 3 SATURDAY

SHOW 4 SATURDAY

SHOW 5 SUNDAY

SHOW 6 SUNDAY

Akita
Alaskan Malamute

Bernese Mountain Dog

Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees

Newfoundland
Rottweiler
Siberian Husky
TOTAL

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

Ring 1 —4:25pm
J. Buchanan

M—-F-S
1-0-2
1-1-1
3-3-0
1-3-1
0-0-0
1-1-5
1-1-1
1-1-0
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SHOW 1 FRIDAY
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Ring 2 —2:00pm

A. Bennett
M-F-S
1-0-2
1-1-1
3-3-1
1-4-1
0-0-0
1-1-4
1-1-1
1-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
2-2-2
37

SHOW 2 FRIDAY

Ring 1 - 11:45am
J. Love
M-F-S
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SHOW 3 SATURDAY

Ring 2 —4:00pm

N. Popovich
M-F-S
1-0-2
1-1-1
2-3-1
1-6-1
1-0-0
1-1-4
1-1-1
1-1-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
3-2-2
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SHOW 4 SATURDAY

Ring 1 —12:15pm
S. Alexander
M-F-S
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SHOW 5 SUNDAY

Ring 2 — 2:55pm
J. Lobb
M-F-S
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SHOW 6 SUNDAY

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Sealyham Terrier
Soft Coated Wheaten

Staffordshire Bull Terrier O

West Highland White
TOTAL

Ring 1 —2:40pm
J. Buchanan
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Ring 2 —11:30am
A. Bennett
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Ring 1 —3:45pm
G. Taylor
M-F-S
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Ring 2 — 6:00pm
N. Popovich
M-F-S
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Ring 1 —11:30am
P. Bruce
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Ring 2 —1:30pm
J. Lobb
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GROUP 5 - TOYS

SHOW 1 FRIDAY

SHOW 2 FRIDAY

SHOW 3 SATURDAY

SHOW 4 SATURDAY

SHOW 5 SUNDAY

SHOW 6 SUNDAY

Affenpinscher

CavalierKingCharlesSp

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Toy Fox Terrier
TOTAL

Ring 1 —10:30am
J. Buchanan
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GROUP 6 — NON-SPORT SHOW 1 FRIDAY

Ring 2 — 4:45pm

A. Bennett
M-F-S
0-2-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
0-2-0
0-0-1
0-0-1
0-0-1
0-0-0
0-1-1
1-3-0
4-3-1
1-1-0
0-0-1

N
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SHOW 2 FRIDAY

Ring 1 —2:00pm

G. Taylor
M-F-S
0-2-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
0-2-0
0-1-2
0-0-1
0-0-1
1-0-0
0-1-1
1-4-0
4-3-1
2-2-0
0-0-1
32

SHOW 3 SATURDAY

Ring 2 — 9:45am
N. Popovich
M-F-S
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SHOW 4 SATURDAY

Ring 1 — 10:00am
P. Bruce
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SHOW 5 SUNDAY

Ring 2 — 8:00am
J. Lobb
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SHOW 6 SUNDAY

Poodle (Miniature)
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmation

French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
Shib Inu

Shih Tzu

TOTAL

Ring 1 —3:10pm
J. Buchanan
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Ring 2 —10:15am

A. Bennett
M-F-S
1-3-2
0-0-0
2-0-0
0-3-0
1-0-1
0-0-1
0-0-0
0-1-1
0-4-1
0-0-0
3-1-0
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Ring 1 —10:30am
G. Taylor
M-F-S
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Ring 2 — 8:30am
N. Popovich
M-F-S
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Ring 1 —2:15pm
P. Bruce
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Ring 2 —12:15pm
J. Lobb
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GROUP 7 —HERDING  SHOW 1 FRIDAY SHOW 2 FRIDAY SHOW 3 SATURDAY SHOW 4 SATURDAY SHOW 5 SUNDAY SHOW 6 SUNDAY

Ring 1 —1:00pm Ring 2 — 8:30am Ring 1 —4:30pm Ring 2 —1:00pm Ring 1 —3:30pm Ring 2 — 9:15am

J. Buchanan A. Bennett G. Taylor N. Popovich P. Bruce J. Lobb

M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S M-F-S
Australian Shepherd 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2 0-0-2
Border Collie 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0 1-2-0
Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1
Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-1 0-0-2 0-0-2
German Shepherd 2-3-3 2-3-3 2-3-3 2-3-3 2-3-3 2-3-3
Shetland Sheepdog 2-4-2 1-3-2 2-4-2 1-3-2 2-4-2 1-3-2
Swedish Vallhund 0-0-3 0-0-3 0-0-3 0-0-3 0-0-3 0-0-3
Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 1-1-3 2-3-3 1-1-3 2-3-3 2-2-4 2-3-3
TOTAL 30 31 31 32 35 33

SHOW 1 SHOW 2 SHOW 3 SHOW 4 SHOW 5 SHOW 6
BIS & BPIS FRIDAY Ring 1 FRIDAY Ring 2 SATURDAY Ring 1 SATURDAY Ring 2 SUNDAY Ring 1 SUNDAY Ring 2
(FOLLOWING GRPS) J.Buchanan A. Bennett G. Taylor N. Popovich P. Bruce J. Lobb

SHOW TOTALS 161 161 175 175 172 168



